PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
TOOLS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION
Code No. 0816301
Rev. 3 (05/13)
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR SLOAN SERIES 900 HYDRAULIC FLUSHING
SYSTEM — ROYAL® AND REGAL® XL CONCEALED CLOSET AND URINAL INSTALLATIONS
LIMITED WARRANTY
Unless otherwise noted, Sloan Valve Company warrants this product, manufactured and sold for commercial or industrial uses, to be free from defects in material and

!!! IMPORTANT !!!
When ordering, specify the model variation required.
Note: Water Closet Valves with “-2.4” Model Designation
deliver 2.4 gpf (9.0 Lpf).
!!! IMPORTANT !!!
4
If not already completed, bore a 1-1/2” (38 mm) diameter hole in
wall for the push button actuator. Refer to the Rough-in drawings
on Pages 2 and 3.
A
Screw Threaded Rod into back of Push Button Actuator.B
Insert threaded end of Push Button Actuator into Wall Flange and
install Nut. Tighten Nut securely.
C
Place Brass Insert into black Push Button. Concave side of Brass
Insert must face outward of Push Button.
D
Insert black Push Button into Button Flange. Place Spring against
Brass Insert of Push Button. Install Push Button Assembly onto
Wall Flange. Secure with Setscrew located on Button Flange.
E
If Spacer Sleeve is required, from behind wall, run Plastic Tubing
through Sleeve (notched end of Sleeve toward rear) and through
Wall. Spacer Sleeve is only required if wall thickness is less than
2” (51 mm).
F
Insert Push Button Assembly into the 1-1/2” (38 mm) wall hole.H
Attach Plastic Tubing. See: Steps to Attach Plastic Tubing (Page 5).G
From behind wall, slide spacer sleeve (if required) over threaded
rod and rest it against rear of wall. Slide retaining bar onto
threaded rod and into slots of Sleeve (if required), or against wall
if sleeve is not required. Install lockwasher and nut onto threaded
rod. Tighten securely. Carefully cut excess threaded rod, making
certain to not damage plastic tubing.
I
Note: Sloan WB-1-A easy access wall box is designed for use with
HY-33-A and HY-108-A Actuators.
Insert threaded end of Push Button Actuator through Wall Flange
and install Nut. Tighten Nut securely.
A
Mount Wall Flange and Push Button Actuator to Wall Box Cover
Plate using Flathead Screws, Lockwashers and Nuts provided.
Tighten fasteners securely.
B
Place Brass Insert into black Push Button. Concave side of Brass
Insert must face outward of Push Button.
C
Insert black Push Button into Button Flange. Place Spring against
Brass Insert of Push Button. Install Push Button Assembly onto
Wall Flange. Secure with Setscrew located on Button Flange.
D
Attach Plastic Tubing. See: Steps to Attach Plastic Tubing (Page 5).E
PUSH BUTTON
SPRING
NUT
WALL BOX COVER PLATE
WALL
FLANGE
PUSH
BUTTON
ACTUATOR
PLASTIC TUBING
QUICK
CONNECT
FITTINGS (2)
LOCKWASHERS (2)
NUTS (2)
BUTTON
FLANGE
SET SCREW
BRASS
INSERT
FLATHEAD SCREWS (2)